v. Subdivision (a)(1)(B)(i) or (iii) is a Class D felony;  

vi. Subdivision (a)(1)(B)(ii) is a Class D felony. 

B. Notwithstanding the authorized fines established in § 40-35-111, a 

violation of this section is punishable by a fine not to exceed fifteen 

thousand dollars ($15,000), in addition to any other punishment authorized 

by § 40-35-111. 

2. In addition to any other punishment that may be imposed for a violation of 

this section, if the relationship between the defendant and the victim of the assault 

is such that the victim is a domestic abuse victim as defined in § 36-3-601, and if,